

.... 01...

Online/E-filing Issues

Civil M. A. No. 43/2024
Zaheedabee Shaikh Vs. Chhannobi
Shaikh and other
Exh. 18

I S S U E S

01. Does petitioner prove that, she never filed pursis Exh. 33 in Reg. Darkhast No. 21/2014 filed by her in the court ?
02. Does petitioner further prove that, misleading and misguiding her, her thumb impression might have taken to get the said darkhast disposed off as fully satisfied ?
03. Does petitioner further prove that, respondent fabricated documents and played fraud on her in order to dispose of the darkhast No. 21/2014 ?
04. Does petitioner further prove that, there is just and sufficient cause to condone the delay to file a present application ?
05. Is petitioner entitled to recall and restore the proceeding of Reg. Darkhast No. 21/2014 to proceed further ?
06. Do respondent No. 2-A to 2-D proves that, there is bar of non-joinder of necessary party to the present petition ?
07. Does respondent No. 2-A to 2-D further prove that, present petition is barred by law of limitation and it does not maintainable in present form ?
08. What order and decree ?

Place : Vaijapur.
Date : 06-07-2024.

(R. M. Karade)
Jt. Civil Judge, (S.D.)
Vaijapur