

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 19 IN CIVIL M. A. NO. 43/2024
[Jahidabee Vs. Channobee and other]**

[Order passed on 17/08/2024]

Read application. There is no objection from the side of petitioner. Considering the nature of matter, application Exh. 19 is allowed. No say order passed against respondent No. 3 is set aside.

Date :17-08-2024

(R. M. Karade)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division
Vaijapur